
Quotation should be addressed to the Registrar, HBTU, Kanpur, Uttar Pradesh-208002. The envelope should be super scribed with 
Quotation for TEQIP-III  Package Name – “…… ”(As Applicable) . For any query contact to Dr. P. K. S. Yadav(7081300577). 
Quotation are invited for procurement of the item as per the details given below- 

Sr. 
No 

Package 
Name 

Item Name Specifications Quantity Last Date & 
Time of 
Submission 
of Quotation 

Quotation 
Opening 
Date & Time 

1 OT 4 Abbe Digital Refractometer 
TEQIP-III/UP/hbti/101  

Refractive Index :1.3000 to 1.7000 
Measuring accuracy: ± 0.0002 
Measuring accuracy: ± 0.0001 

2 24/01/2019 

16:00 Hrs 

25/01/2019 

13:30 Hrs 

2 OT 5 Abbe Manual 
Refractometer 

TEQIP-III/UP/hbti/102  

Refractive Index :1.3000 to 1.7000 
Measuring accuracy: ± 0.0002 
Measuring accuracy: ± 0.0001 

4 

24/01/2019 

16:00 Hrs 

25/01/2019 

13:30 Hrs 

3 OT 6 Centrifuge 

TEQIP-III/UP/hbti/103  

Temp.range ambient 5 Deg. C to 100 + 2 Deg. C.  
Suitable for operation on 440V, 50Hz, 3 phase, AC Supply 2 

24/01/2019 

16:00 Hrs 

25/01/2019 

13:30 Hrs 

4 OT 7 Viscometer 

TEQIP-III/UP/hbti/104  

For temp. 40/60/100 deg. C 
With range of 20 to 2000sec 4 

24/01/2019 

16:00 Hrs 

25/01/2019 

13:30 Hrs 

5 OT 9 High Temperature Oil Bath 

TEQIP-III/UP/hbti/106  

Temperature ranges from 50°C to 250°C fitted with electronic 
digital temperature controller cum  
indicator with an accuracy of ± 2°C. Suitable for a wide range 
of applications such as oxidation,  
stability test on oils, greases etc. or any other test requiring 
high temperature. Double walled with  
inside stainless steel and outside mild steel sheet and with 
stirrer, diffuser shelves, aluminum cover and Silicon Oil 

2 

24/01/2019 

16:00 Hrs 

25/01/2019 

13:30 Hrs 



6 OT 11 Hot Plate Magnetic Stirrer 

TEQIP-III/UP/hbti/157  

Stirring vol. 0 to 2000 ml stirring speed 0 to 1250 rpm top 
plate size 135 mm x 135 mm 1 

24/01/2019 

16:00 Hrs 

25/01/2019 

13:30 Hrs 

7 OT 12 pH Meter 

TEQIP-III/UP/hbti/158  

pH range 0.0 to 14.0 pH, Temp. range -0.1 to +0.1, Calibration 
points ; 2 points, pH Buffer options-  
NIST pH 4.00, 6.86, 9.18)  Operating Temp. 0 to 60oC 

2 
24/01/2019 

16:00 Hrs 

25/01/2019 

13:30 Hrs 

8 OT 13 Melting Point Apparatus 

TEQIP-III/UP/hbti/159  

Electrochemical Digital Melting Apparatus ( range rate ; 1 
deg.C/ Min 1 

24/01/2019 

16:00 Hrs 

25/01/2019 

13:30 Hrs 



FORMAT FOR QUOTATION SUBMISSION 

(In letterhead of the supplier with seal) 

Date: _______________ 

To:       

____________________________ 

____________________________ 

 

 

Gross Total Cost (A+B): Rs. ________________ 

We agree to supply the above goods in accordance with the technical specifications for a total 

contract price of Rs. ———————— (Amount in figures) (Rupees ————————amount in 

words) within the period specified in the Invitation for Quotations. 

 

We confirm that the normal commercial warranty/ guarantee of ——————— months shall apply 

to the offered items and we also confirm to agree with terms and conditions as mentioned in the 

Invitation Letter.  

 

We hereby certify that we have taken steps to ensure that no person acting for us or on our behalf 

will engage in bribery. 

 

Signature of Supplier 

Name: __________________ 

Address: __________________ 

Contact No: ______________ 

Sl. 

No. 

Description 

of goods 

(with full 

Specification

s) 

Qty

. 

Unit Quoted Unit rate in Rs. 

(Including Ex Factory price, excise duty, 

packing and forwarding, transportation, 

insurance, other local costs incidental to 

delivery and warranty/ guaranty 

commitments)  

Total Price  

(A) 

Sales tax and 

other taxes 

payable 

In  

% 

In 

figures 

(B) 

        

Total Cost    


